504633237 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEXO APPLICATION AB	10/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOGEVO AB
Street Address:	BOX 602
City:	ALMHULT
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-343 24

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8725287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: ncrispino@rennerotto.com **Correspondent Name:** KENNETH W. FAFRAK Address Line 1: **1621 EUCLID AVENUE** Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANSP0102WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH W. FAFRAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth W. Fafrak/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=17-11-08_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044073 FRAME: 0732 504633237

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (US Rights Only)

WHEREAS:

NAME STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR

Texo Application AB

Box 602

SE-343 24 ÄLMHULT

Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,725,287 entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION THREE-DIMENSIONAL GOODS STORAGE ARRANGEMENT IN WHICH THE SPACE TAKEN UP BY THE GOODS IS REDUCED IN RELATION TO THE GOODS STORAGE CAPACITY

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

which patent was issued on May 13, 2014, and

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Logevo AB Box 602 343 24 Almhult, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said patent, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority of any prior filed foreign application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 11/08/2017

Texo Application AB

Date: 10/// -20/7

Title:

PATENT REEL: 044073 FRAME: 0733